

50-424/425-OLA-3 5/16/95 5-9

VEGP PLANT REVIEW BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Staff Exh. II-9

MEETING NO. 90-111 DATE 8/30/90 DOCKETED
PAGE 1 OF 2
MEETING CONVENED 8:19 AM/PM; MEETING ADJOURNED 9:23 AM/PM
(* VIA TELECON) 95 JUN -6 12:26

THIS MEETING CHAIRED BY:
(X) CHAIRMAN () VICE CHAIRMAN T. V. Greene OFFICE OF SECRETARY
DOCKETING & SERVICE
BRANCH

VOTING MEMBERS PRESENT: J. G. Aufdenkampe M. W. Horton

PRB SECRETARY A. Rodgers

NON-VOTING MEMBERS PRESENT: G. R. Frederick

VOTING ALTERNATES PRESENT:

C. L. Coursey FOR H. M. Handfinger

W. L. Burmeister FOR J. P. Cash

NON-VOTING ALTERNATES PRESENT:

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

GUESTS/TECHNICAL ADVISORS:

G. Bockhold

S. H. Chesnut

A. L. Mosbaugh

R. M. Odom

B. Bonzer (NRC)

PRB ACTION ITEMS OPENED: None

PRB ACTION ITEMS CLOSED: None

PRB MINUTES APPROVED : None

A. Rodgers

PRB SECRETARY

Tom Green

PRB CHAIRMAN

CC: NRC RESIDENT INSPECTOR

(FORM NAME=PRBAGEND)

9506290332 950516
PDR ADOCK 05000424
PDR

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Docket No. 50-425-OLA.3
 In the matter of GPC et al
 Staff IDENTIFIED /
 Applicant RECEIVED /
 Intervenor REJECTED
 Contg Offr DATE 5-16-95
 Other Witness Cash
 Reporter C. R. L. et al

DOCKET NO. 50-425-OLA.3
 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

AS JUN-8 PM 3:38

DOCKET NO. 50-425-OLA.3
 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

PRB MEETING MINUTES CONTINUATION SHEET

- A. The board unanimously recommended approval of the Letter to NRC for Clarification of Response to Confirmation of Action Letter (ELV-02059), with comment. No unreviewed safety question involved. Comments are as follows:
- Page 1, paragraph #1, next to last sentence - end the sentence at the word "error", and delete the remainder of the sentence.
 - Page 1, paragraph #2 - change "the OSI" to "a recent NRC inspection"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, line #1 - change "errors" to "confusion"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, line #3 - change "start" to "test"; line #7 - change "start" to "test"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, last sentence - add "...for the NRC April 9 Letter" at the end of the sentence.
 - Page 2, line #6 - change "24" to "29", and delete "(excluding 5 post maintenance start attempts)"; change "23" to "21". Line #7 - change "14" to "12".
 - Tables #1 & #2 - spell out all abbreviations, except UV and LOSP.
 - Table #1, start #148 - Add "Yes" in Success column and "Yes" in Unplanned Trip column with the following explanation: "Unit tripped during bubble testing due to one sensor venting and another sensing line being disconnected for testing".
 - Table #2, start #136 - Add "No" in Success column and "No" in Unplanned Trip column. Add an asterisk (*) in the Success column with the following explanation: "High Temperature Jacket Water alarm was received and the engine kept running"
 - Tables #1 and #2 - delete footnotes at the bottom of both tables.

Meeting Adjourned

PRB MEETING MINUTES CONTINUATION SHEET

- A. The board unanimously recommended approval of the Letter to NRC for Clarification of Response to Confirmation of Action Letter (ELV-02059), with comment. No unreviewed safety question involved. Comments are as follows:
- Page 1, paragraph #1, next to last sentence - end the sentence at the word "error", and delete the remainder of the sentence.
 - Page 1, paragraph #2 - change "the OSI" to "a recent NRC inspection"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, line #1 - change "errors" to "confusion"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, line #3 - change "start" to "test"; line #7 - change "start" to "test"
 - Page 1, paragraph #3, last sentence - add "...for the NRC April 9 Letter" at the end of the sentence.
 - Page 2, line #6 - change "24" to "29", and delete "(excluding 5 post maintenance start attempts)"; change "23" to "21". Line #7 - change "14" to "12".
 - Tables #1 & #2 - spell out all abbreviations, except UV and LOSP.
 - Table #1, start #148 - Add "Yes" in Success column and "Yes" in Unplanned Trip column with the following explanation: "Unit tripped during bubble testing due to one sensor venting and another sensing line being disconnected for testing".
 - Table #2, start #136 - Add "No" in Success column and "No" in Unplanned Trip column. Add an asterisk (*) in the Success column with the following explanation: "High Temperature Jacket Water alarm was received and the engine kept running"
 - Tables #1 and #2 - delete footnotes at the bottom of both tables.

Meeting Adjourned